## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frontline News Service, Inc.		112/03/2008	CORPORATION: NEW
,			JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	On The Frontlines, Inc.			
Street Address:	197 North Mountain Avenue			
City:	Montclair			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07042			
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY				

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78843078		78843078	ON THE FRONTLINES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)974-8474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129747474

Email: amueller@cdas.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell E. Radin

Address Line 1: 41 Madison Avenue, 34th Floor

Address Line 2: Cowan, DeBaets, Abrahams & Sheppard LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10434/00629		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell E. Radin		
Signature:	/mer/		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0868

900124007

Date:	01/06/2009

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ON THE FRONTLINES, Namechange Documentation#page1.tif source=ON THE FRONTLINES, Namechange Documentation#page2.tif source=ON THE FRONTLINES, Namechange Documentation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0869



# New Jersey State Business Gateway Service

Corporate and Business Information Reporting

#### » Home

#### Learn About...

- » Gateway Watch Services
- » Business List Services

#### Access Services...

- \* Category Nation & Name Search
- » Business List Search

#### View Cart...

- » Shopping Cart
- » Your History

## Search Business Names and Access the Gateway Watch

intermation Disconnect: The NJBGS is offered solely for general information purposes. The information furnished throught this service should not be construed as a certified copy of any public record. Such certifications may only be obtained throught the Treasurer. In situations in which the accuracy and reliability of the information contained in these records is of paramount importance, the public is advised to obtain copies of the public record certified as true and correct by the Treasurer.

## There were no records found that meet your search criteria. Select CNE search criterion from the lists below: **Business Entity** Trade Name & Trade/ **UCC Search** Search Service Mark Search C Debtor Name/ Debtor (\*) Business Entity Name C Name/ Business Location Location C 10 Number C Name/ Filling Date C Debtor Name/ Filling Date Associated Name<sup>\*</sup> Owner Name/ Location (Alternate or Previous Name) C UCC Filling Number Officer/ Director Name' \* When you search an Associated or Officer/ Director Name, a list of business entity names associated with the name searched will be displayed. Enter search text below: Enter Text: frontline news Learn how to perform a search Click "Go" to retrieve results Co!

Privacy Policy

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003913 FRAME: 08792009 3:53 PM



# New Jersey State Business Gateway Service

Corporate and Business Information Reporting

#### » Home

#### Learn About...

- » Gateway Watch Services
- » <u>Business List</u>
  Services

### Access Services...

- > Cateway Watch 8 Name Search
- » <u>Business List</u> <u>Search</u>

#### View Cart...

- » Shopping Cart
- » Your History

## Gateway Watch - Business Entity Search Results

### Name List

Following are the names that match your search request and a listing of filing (registration) numbers associated with the names. If you wish to receive an online status report, or place an order for a standing certificate, click the appropriate box(es) to the right of the name(s) you are interested in. If you wish to request a timed update, indicate the date on which the update is to be produced. If you wish to perform a new search, your selections will be added to your Shopping Cart and saved until you are finished searching and proceed with your purchase.

These results are current through 01/03/2009.

## Fee Schedule

Status Reports: \$ 5.00 each
Standing Certificates\*: \$ 40.00 each
Timed Updates: \$ 5.00 each

FLC and LLC Standing Certificates are \$ 75.00 each.

#### Payment Information

Pay Online via Credit Card or Depository Account. Please note that you will not be charged for a Timed Update until it has been sent to you.

You Searched For: Irc	ontline news			Within Bt	isiness Entity	Search: Assoc	iated Name
Business Entity Name ( Associated Name )	Filling Number	Type Code	Purchase Status Report	Purchase Standing Certificate	•	Purchase Timed Update (example date format: 01/23/2002)	Purchase Timed Update (example date format: 01/23/2002)
ON THE FRONTLINES, INC. (FRONTLINE NEWS SERVICE, INC.)	0100339534	DP					
View Typs Code Descriptions				urned 1 m yed on Pag			

If you have selected an item and would like to Perform a New Search, that item will be saved in your Shopping Cart.

Perform New Search

○ Proceed With Order

Privacy Policy

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003913 FRAME: 087512009 3:54 PM

12/03/08

Taxpayer Identification# 223-106-966/000

Dear Business Representative:

Congratulations! You are now registered with the New Jersey Division of Revenue.

Use the Taxpayer Identification Number listed above on all correspondence with the Divisions of Revenue and Taxation, as well as with the Department of Labor (if the business is subject to unemployment withholdings). Your tax returns and payments will be filed under this number, and you will be able to access information about your account by referencing it.

Additionally, please note that State law requires all contractors and subcontractors with Public agencies to provide proof of their registration with the Division of Revenue. The law also amended Section 92 of the Casino Control Act, which deals with the casino service industry.

We have attached a Proof of Registration Certificate for your use. To comply with the law, if you are currently under contract or entering into a contract with a State agency, you must provide a copy of the certificate to the contracting agency.

If you have any questions or require more information, feel free to call our Registration Hotline at (609)292-1730.

I wish you continued success in your business endeavors.

Sincerely.

James J. Fruscione

Director

**New Jersey Division of Revenue** 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY/ DIVISION OF REVENUE PO BOX 252 TRENTON N J 08646-0252

TAXPAYER NAME:

ON THE FRONTLINES, INC.

ADDRESS:

197 NORTH MOUNTAIN AVE MONTCLAIR NJ 07042

EFFECTIVE DATE:

06/02/87

TRADE NAME:

SEQUENCE NUMBER:

0577682

ISSUANCE DATE:

12/03/08

Director New Jersey Division of Revenue

FORM-BRC

<del>"(04-08), "D205846</del>V

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003913 FRAME: 0872

**RECORDED: 01/06/2009**